

Number : KSEI-9199/JKU/0519 Jakarta, May 8, 2019

Attachment : -

Letter Classification : General

To: Directors of Account Holders

Indonesia Central Securities Depository (KSEI)

Re: The Average Exchange Rate of PT Samindo Resources Tbk (MYOH) Interim Dividend Disbursement

Dear Sir/Madam,

Referring to KSEI Announcement No. KSEI-8301/JKU/0419, dated April 29, 2019, regarding the Interim Dividend Disbursement Schedule of Samindo Resources Tbk, PT (MYOH) Shares, and based on information we received from PT Samindo Resources Tbk, we hereby inform you that:

- 1. The Average Exchange Rate from Bank Indonesia as of May 8, 2018, which is used for PT Samindo Resources Tbk's dividend disbursement, is at **US\$1 = Rp14,305**
- 2. Therefore, the Interim Dividend for Fiscal Year 2018 will be disbursed in rupiahs with the amount of **Rp123.31** (one hundred twenty-three point three one rupiahs) per share.

Thank you for your kind attention and cooperation.

Sincerely yours,

Hartati Handayani

Head of Custodian Services Division

Fitriyah

Head of Securities Management Unit Custodian Services Division

CC:

- 1. Board of Directors of Indonesia Stock Exchange
- 2. Board of Directors of Indonesian Clearing and Guarantee Corporation
- 3. Board of Directors of PT Samindo Resources Tbk
- 4. Board of Directors of PT Adimitra Jasa Korpora